Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	0 0000	United States Pater	nt and Traden	nark On
K	2-2008	Τ		
	505980	ocuments or the new a		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	1	dress of receiving	party(ies)	1
Beth Scarlett Pamela Coutant	Name: Chase Works, Inc.			
	Internal Address	S:		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	Street Address:	1762 North Drive	OPR	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 28 and May 8, 2008, respectively	Stieet Audress.	1703 North Drive		
Assignment Merger	-		and the same of th	المرسيعة
	City: Sarasota		200	May year
Security Agreement			f	Ta James II II
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US	Zip:	34239	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other			г	[7]
) & address(es) attach		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/011,591 filed 1/28/2008	B. Patent No	_	a new app	olicati
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/011,591 filed 1/28/2008	B. Patent No	o.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/011,591 filed 1/28/2008 Additional numbers	B. Patent No).(s) ∐No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/011,591 filed 1/28/2008 Additional numbers at the second sec	B. Patent No attached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 1).(s) ∐No	nd patents	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/011,591 filed 1/28/2008 Additional numbers at the second sec	B. Patent Notattached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 1 7. Total fee (37)	∑No r of applications ar	nd patents 	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/011,591 filed 1/28/2008 Additional numbers and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Scott Hemingway	B. Patent Notattached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 1 7. Total fee (37	O.(s) I No r of applications ar CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41	nd patents) \$_40 edit card	S
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/011,591 filed 1/28/2008 Additional numbers and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Scott Hemingway	B. Patent Notattached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 1 7. Total fee (37	O.(s) T of applications ar CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 to be charged by cre	nd patents) \$_40 edit card	S
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/011,591 filed 1/28/2008 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Scott Hemingway Internal Address: Hemingway & Hansen, LLP	B. Patent Notation attached? Yes 4 6. Total numbe involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Finchesed	O.(s) T of applications ar CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 to be charged by cre	nd patents 1 \$ 40 2 edit card posit accounts	unt
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/011,591 filed 1/28/2008 Additional numbers : 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Scott Hemingway Internal Address: Hemingway & Hansen, LLP Street Address: 1717 Main Street - Suite 2500	B. Patent Notation attached? Yes 4 6. Total numbe involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Finchesed	O.(s) Tof applications ar CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 to be charged by cre to be charged to depend to d	nd patents 1 \$ 40 2 edit card posit accounts	unt
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/011,591 filed 1/28/2008 Additional numbers at the state of the	B. Patent Notattached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized I Enclosed None requi	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 to be charged by cre to be charged to depend to) \$_40 edit card posit accou	unt cting t
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/011,591 filed 1/28/2008 Additional numbers at the state of the	B. Patent Notation B. Payment Information B. Payment Informat	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 to be charged by cre to be charged to depend to) \$_40 edit card posit accou	unt cting ti
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/011,591 filed 1/28/2008 Additional numbers at the state of the	B. Patent Notation B. Payment Information B. Payment Informat	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 to be charged by cre to be charged to depend to) \$_40 edit card posit accou	unt cting ti
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/011,591 filed 1/28/2008 Additional numbers and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Scott Hemingway Internal Address: Hemingway & Hansen, LLP Street Address: 1717 Main Street - Suite 2500 City: Dallas State: TX Zip:75201 Phone Number: 214-292-8300 Fax Number: 214-739-5209	B. Patent No attached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized None requi 8. Payment Inf a. Credit Car b. Deposit A	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 to be charged by cre to be charged to depend to	od patents) \$ 40 edit card posit accounts est not affect 270 270 120115	unt cting t
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/011,591 filed 1/28/2008 Additional numbers at the second process of the secon	B. Patent No attached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized None requi 8. Payment Inf a. Credit Car b. Deposit A	r of applications ar CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 to be charged by cre to be charged to depred (government interestorm) d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	od patents) \$_40 edit card posit accounts est not affect 270 0055 1201155	unt cting ti
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/011,591 filed 1/28/2008 Additional numbers: 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Scott Hemingway Internal Address: Hemingway & Hansen, LLP Street Address: 1717 Main Street - Suite 2500 City: Dallas State: TX Zip:75201 Phone Number: 214-292-8300 Fax Number: 214-739-5209 Email Address: scotthersingway@hemlaw.prg 9. Signature:	B. Patent No attached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized None requi 8. Payment Inf a. Credit Car b. Deposit A	r of applications ar CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 to be charged by cre to be charged to depred (government interestorm) d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	od patents) \$_40 edit card posit accounts est not affect 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 27	unt cting t
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/011,591 filed 1/28/2008 Additional numbers at the second process of the secon	B. Patent No attached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized None requi 8. Payment Inf a. Credit Car b. Deposit A Authorize	r of applications ar CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 to be charged by cre to be charged to depred (government interestorm) d Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	est not affect	unt cting t

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021038 FRAME: 0577 FILE NO. SCAR-P1001 United States PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) listed below my (our) name(s), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

CHASE WORKS, INC.

(hereinafter "Chase Works"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

1763 North Drive Sarasota, Florida 34239

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

STABILIZER CUP HOLDER

as described in an application for letters patent filed previously or concurrently herewith, as well as all rights and privileges including priority rights arising from the aforesaid application and corresponding applications in other countries, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and all the rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention.

We undertake without charges to Chase Works but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Chase Works, its successors assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Chase Works, its successors assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of Hemingway & Hansen, L.L.P. whose full office address is 1717 Main Street, Suite 2500, Texas 75201 to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recording in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

Beth Scarlett

1763 North Drive

Sarasota, FL 34239

Witness Signature

4.28.08

Date

Mario Aiello
Witness Name (Print)

PATENT REEL: 021038 FRAME: 0578 Assignment
Page 2 of 2

Soula Control

5-8-08

Pamela Coutant 905 Lakeview Drive Winter Park, FL 32789

Witness Signature

Witness Name (Print)

PATENT REEL: 021038 FRAME: 0579

RECORDED: 05/30/2008